
     IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Sectional Championship hosted by Fenton HS     

November  1, 2014
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS:

Place           School            Score              Scoring Places
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   Latin                         25        1,   2,   5,   8,   9,  30,  62
  2   Deerfield                     97        4,  11,  20,  22,  40,  41,  49
  3   University High              106        7,  12,  21,  27,  39,  45,  48
  4   Payton                       119        6,  24,  25,  26,  38,  43,  54
  5   Regina Dominican             146       16,  18,  29,  33,  50,  52,  64
  6   Elmwood Park                 147       10,  14,  32,  44,  47,  63,  69
  7   Mather                       174        3,  23,  35,  56,  57,  59
  8   Fenton                       202       13,  31,  36,  55,  67,  68,  73
  9   St. Viator                   213       19,  34,  37,  58,  65,  66,  70
 10   Noble/Bulls                  264       15,  42,  51,  71,  85
 11   De La Salle                  317       17,  60,  79,  80,  81,  83,  90
 12   Noble/Muchin                 334       46,  61,  74,  75,  78,  87,  88
 13   Lindblom                     359       28,  53,  84,  96,  98
 14   Little Village               417       72,  77,  82,  91,  95,  97
 15   Instituto Health Science     436       76,  86,  89,  92,  93,  94
      Kenwood                    No Score - Had only 3 finishers
      Lake View                  No Score - Had only 1 finisher
      Noble/UIC                  No Score - Had only 2 finishers
      Resurrection               No Score - Had only 3 finishers
      Ridgewood                  No Score - Had only 2 finishers
      Simeon                     No Score - Had only 0 finishers
      UNO/Garcia                 No Score - Had only 0 finishers
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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     IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Sectional Championship hosted by Fenton HS     

November  1, 2014
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS

   Place
Ovral Score          School          BIB#           Name                Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1     1  Latin                      170 Abigail Nadler (Sr)        0:18:37.4
  2     2  Latin                      169 Sophia Lancaster (So)      0:18:56.5
  3     3  Mather                     203 Yarely Robledo (So)        0:18:58.3
  4     4  Deerfield                  120 Abbey Osborn (Sr)          0:19:05.6
  5     5  Latin                      165 Maddie Hoffman (So)        0:19:15.0
  6     6  Payton                     247 Claire Goldman (So)        0:19:21.7
  7     7  University High            296 Elsa Erling (So)           0:19:22.4
  8     8  Latin                      166 Laura Katunas (Fr)         0:19:27.4
  9     9  Latin                      172 Kathryn Stender (So)       0:19:28.3
 10    10  Elmwood Park               127 Aingel Matos (Jr)          0:19:40.2
 11    11  Deerfield                  119 Kelley Osborn (Fr)         0:19:45.0
 12    12  University High            299 Lucy Kenig-Ziesler (Jr)    0:19:53.4
 13    13  Fenton                     144 Jessica McCauley (Fr)      0:20:08.2
 14    14  Elmwood Park               128 Jayleen Pagan (Jr)         0:20:10.1
 15    15  Noble/Bulls                217 Anastasia Rodriguez (Sr)   0:20:11.5
 16    16  Regina Dominican           261 Kate McDonough (Sr)        0:20:14.4
 17    17  De La Salle                107 Catherine Nowaczyk (Sr)    0:20:18.5
 18    18  Regina Dominican           260 Audrey Jahns (Sr)          0:20:18.8
 19    19  St. Viator                 290 Brianna Mastrodomenico(Fr  0:20:19.3
 20    20  Deerfield                  121 Erin Phillips (Jr)         0:20:29.0
 21    21  University High            301 Liza Libes (Sr)            0:20:30.0
 22    22  Deerfield                  118 Jordyn Jensen (Jr)         0:20:31.6
 23    23  Mather                     200 Sandy Nano (Sr)            0:20:35.1
 24    24  Payton                     246 Samantha Foster (Sr)       0:20:37.4
 25        Resurrection               343 Carissa Fagiano (Sr)       0:20:39.5
 26    25  Payton                     252 Madeline Nash (Sr)         0:20:41.0
 27    26  Payton                     248 Samantha Helffrich (Fr)    0:20:41.3
 28    27  University High            300 Isabella Khan (So)         0:20:42.7
 29    28  Lindblom                   178 Daniela Tovar-Miranda(Fr)  0:20:48.6
 30    29  Regina Dominican           258 Michelle Delana (Sr)       0:20:48.7
 31    30  Latin                      164 Madeline Cohen (So)        0:20:57.6
 32    31  Fenton                     137 Charity Bullis (Fr)        0:21:01.8
 33    32  Elmwood Park               126 Maggie Connelly (So)       0:21:03.8
 34    33  Regina Dominican           265 Niamh Ryan (Sr)            0:21:05.2
 35    34  St. Viator                 285 Zoe Dunlap (Fr)            0:21:05.8
 36    35  Mather                     201 Rebecca Odusola (So)       0:21:10.8
 37    36  Fenton                     140 Marisol Garcia (Jr)        0:21:11.3
 38    37  St. Viator                 284 Maria Dugo (Sr)            0:21:12.2
 39    38  Payton                     256 Emma Woorell (Fr)          0:21:12.9
 40    39  University High            302 Genevieve Nemeth (Jr)      0:21:16.0
 41        Resurrection               344 Alex Figueroa (Jr)         0:21:18.3
 42    40  Deerfield                  113 Nicole Abramson (Jr)       0:21:18.9
 43    41  Deerfield                  123 Molly Segall (Fr)          0:21:19.5
 44    42  Noble/Bulls                214 Theresa Melo (Sr)          0:21:19.6
 45    43  Payton                     255 Elizabeth Walsh (Sr)       0:21:20.2
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     IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Sectional Championship hosted by Fenton HS     

November  1, 2014
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS (cont.)

   Place
Ovral Score          School          BIB#           Name                Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 46    44  Elmwood Park               131 Siara Simental (Sr)        0:21:23.5
 47    45  University High            294 Alice Carlstrom (So)       0:21:27.3
 48    46  Noble/Muchin               232 Dee Williams (Sr)          0:21:31.9
 49    47  Elmwood Park               134 Alek Witkos (So)           0:21:42.7
 50    48  University High            293 Grace Cain (Jr)            0:21:43.8
 51    49  Deerfield                  116 Claudia Giacone (Jr)       0:21:49.0
 52    50  Regina Dominican           262 Katie McNaughton (Sr)      0:21:49.8
 53        Lake View                  341 Lizbeth Bautista (Sr)      0:21:55.7
 54    51  Noble/Bulls                216 Damaris Nunez (Jr)         0:21:58.3
 55    52  Regina Dominican           267 Grace Spiewak (Sr)         0:22:00.1
 56        Resurrection               345 Maureen Gillespie (Jr)     0:22:00.4
 57        Kenwood                    361 Jay'Liyah Hicks (Fr)       0:22:01.1
 58    53  Lindblom                   173 Shaheeda Dade (Fr)         0:22:02.0
 59    54  Payton                     249 Esha Kular (Jr)            0:22:02.1
 60    55  Fenton                     138 Lea Cornejo-Perez (Fr)     0:22:08.7
 61    56  Mather                     197 Gissel Cam-Koo (So)        0:22:10.7
 62    57  Mather                     202 Alesandra Pena (So)        0:22:13.0
 63    58  St. Viator                 281 Julia Bergstrom (Jr)       0:22:25.2
 64    59  Mather                     198 Heidi Cortez (So)          0:22:27.2
 65    60  De La Salle                106 Danielle Nino (Fr)         0:22:29.5
 66    61  Noble/Muchin               230 Vanessa Roa (Jr)           0:22:32.3
 67    62  Latin                      162 Elizabeth Carlson (Sr)     0:22:33.6
 68    63  Elmwood Park               130 Gianna Rubino (Sr)         0:22:43.4
 69    64  Regina Dominican           264 Talia Morris (Sr)          0:22:49.1
 70    65  St. Viator                 287 Kelly Kompanowski (Sr)     0:22:53.7
 71    66  St. Viator                 286 Olivia Isufi (Fr)          0:22:55.6
 72    67  Fenton                     141 Rebecca Garcia (Jr)        0:22:58.5
 73    68  Fenton                     146 Victoria Protsyuk (So)     0:23:15.6
 74    69  Elmwood Park               125 Natalie Alvarado (Fr)      0:23:16.7
 75    70  St. Viator                 292 Clare Sheffert (So)        0:23:17.8
 76    71  Noble/Bulls                218 Alyssa Rodriquez (Jr)      0:23:20.7
 77        Ridgewood                  352 Kinga Sojka (So)           0:23:30.6
 78    72  Little Village             191 Lizbeth Mondragon (Sr)     0:23:35.8
 79    73  Fenton                     145 Crystal Medrano (Sr)       0:23:36.1
 80    74  Noble/Muchin               222 Leslie Garcia (Jr)         0:23:42.1
 81    75  Noble/Muchin               228 Ida Maung (So)             0:23:49.5
 82        Ridgewood                  351 Jade Almaguer (Sr)         0:24:10.5
 83    76  Instituto Health Science   154 Karen Rivera (Sr)          0:24:10.6
 84    77  Little Village             186 Cristina Ayala (Jr)        0:24:18.5
 85    78  Noble/Muchin               231 Itzel Villarreal (Sr)      0:24:31.1
 86    79  De La Salle                108 Eleni Nunez (Sr)           0:24:34.0
 87    80  De La Salle                102 Desiree Estrada (So)       0:24:34.2
 88    81  De La Salle                105 Johmayra Matute (So)       0:24:34.9
 89    82  Little Village             193 Yesenia Saldana (Sr)       0:24:41.8
 90    83  De La Salle                112 Adreana Travieso (So)      0:24:47.6
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     IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Sectional Championship hosted by Fenton HS     

November  1, 2014
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS (cont.)

   Place
Ovral Score          School          BIB#           Name                Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 91    84  Lindblom                   174 Sydney Lee (Fr)            0:24:55.7
 92    85  Noble/Bulls                212 Elisa Herrera (Fr)         0:25:00.5
 93    86  Instituto Health Science   149 Maria De Jesus Reyes (Jr)  0:25:07.2
 94    87  Noble/Muchin               226 Jaquelin Martinez (Fr)     0:25:14.6
 95    88  Noble/Muchin               223 Adriana Georgescu (So)     0:25:22.6
 96    89  Instituto Health Science   150 Fatima Diallo (Fr)         0:25:23.2
 97        Kenwood                    362 Keely Mizenburg (Sr)       0:25:23.4
 98        Kenwood                    364 Maria Wolfe (Sr)           0:25:31.3
 99        Noble/UIC                  235 Alicia Morales (Jr)        0:26:15.0
100    90  De La Salle                109 Desiree Ortiz (Jr)         0:26:20.4
101    91  Little Village             189 Maricela Dominguez (Fr)    0:26:27.9
102    92  Instituto Health Science   153 Mirlette Rebolledo (Jr)    0:27:02.4
103    93  Instituto Health Science   151 Ariana Moreno (Jr)         0:27:17.3
104    94  Instituto Health Science   155 Betty Rodriguez (Sr)       0:27:17.3
105    95  Little Village             192 Vanessa Mora (Sr)          0:27:52.6
106    96  Lindblom                   177 Erinn Thomas (So)          0:28:20.5
107        Noble/UIC                  239 Vanessa Villarreal (Fr)    0:29:06.1
108    97  Little Village             190 Lucia Manriquez (Sr)       0:29:21.2
109    98  Lindblom                   175 Frida Linan (Fr)           0:29:50.7
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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     IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Sectional Championship hosted by Fenton HS     

November  1, 2014
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

TOP SEVEN RUNNERS NOT PLACING IN THE TOP FIVE SCHOOLS

Ovral
Place          Name              BIB#          School                 Time
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  3   Yarely Robledo (So)         203  Mather                      0:18:58.3
 10   Aingel Matos (Jr)           127  Elmwood Park                0:19:40.2
 13   Jessica McCauley (Fr)       144  Fenton                      0:20:08.2
 14   Jayleen Pagan (Jr)          128  Elmwood Park                0:20:10.1
 15   Anastasia Rodriguez (Sr)    217  Noble/Bulls                 0:20:11.5
 17   Catherine Nowaczyk (Sr)     107  De La Salle                 0:20:18.5
 19   Brianna Mastrodomenico(Fr   290  St. Viator                  0:20:19.3
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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2014-2015 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Sectional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Fenton High School, Bensenville, IL                       Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: 
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (____)________________

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the five placing teams.

1st Place Team: Latin                      Head Coach: Dan Daly                 

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Abigail Nadler                     Sr               1       0:18:37.4
2. Sophia Lancaster                   So               2       0:18:56.5
3. Maddie Hoffman                     So               5       0:19:15.0
4. Laura Katunas                      Fr               8       0:19:27.4
5. Kathryn Stender                    So               9       0:19:28.3
6. Madeline Cohen                     So              30       0:20:57.6
7. Elizabeth Carlson                  Sr              62       0:22:33.6
   Team Score:  25 

2nd Place Team: Deerfield                  Head Coach: Jeff Beaumont            

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Abbey Osborn                       Sr               4       0:19:05.6
2. Kelley Osborn                      Fr              11       0:19:45.0
3. Erin Phillips                      Jr              20       0:20:29.0
4. Jordyn Jensen                      Jr              22       0:20:31.6
5. Nicole Abramson                    Jr              40       0:21:18.9
6. Molly Segall                       Fr              41       0:21:19.5
7. Claudia Giacone                    Jr              49       0:21:49.0
   Team Score:  97 

3rd Place Team: University High            Head Coach: Debbie Ribbens           

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Elsa Erling                        So               7       0:19:22.4
2. Lucy Kenig-Ziesler                 Jr              12       0:19:53.4
3. Liza Libes                         Sr              21       0:20:30.0
4. Isabella Khan                      So              27       0:20:42.7
5. Genevieve Nemeth                   Jr              39       0:21:16.0
6. Alice Carlstrom                    So              45       0:21:27.3
7. Grace Cain                         Jr              48       0:21:43.8
   Team Score:  106 
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2014-2015 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Sectional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Fenton High School, Bensenville, IL                       Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: 
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (____)________________

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the five placing teams.

4th Place Team: Payton                     Head Coach: Monica Carmody           

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Claire Goldman                     So               6       0:19:21.7
2. Samantha Foster                    Sr              24       0:20:37.4
3. Madeline Nash                      Sr              25       0:20:41.0
4. Samantha Helffrich                 Fr              26       0:20:41.3
5. Emma Woorell                       Fr              38       0:21:12.9
6. Elizabeth Walsh                    Sr              43       0:21:20.2
7. Esha Kular                         Jr              54       0:22:02.1
   Team Score:  119 

5th Place Team: Regina Dominican           Head Coach: Laura Papageorgiou       

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Kate McDonough                     Sr              16       0:20:14.4
2. Audrey Jahns                       Sr              18       0:20:18.8
3. Michelle Delana                    Sr              29       0:20:48.7
4. Niamh Ryan                         Sr              33       0:21:05.2
5. Katie McNaughton                   Sr              50       0:21:49.8
6. Grace Spiewak                      Sr              52       0:22:00.1
7. Talia Morris                       Sr              64       0:22:49.1
   Team Score:  146 

Individual Finishers

List the first seven individuals to come through the chute who are not on one of the five

winning teams.  These seven runners will move on to the State Final Meet to compete as

"Individuals At-Large."

   First, Last name          Year          School          Place    Time          Coach

1. Yarely Robledo             So  Mather                      3  0:18:58.3 Dale DeVinney        
2. Aingel Matos               Jr  Elmwood Park               10  0:19:40.2 John Kingsmill       
3. Jessica McCauley           Fr  Fenton                     13  0:20:08.2 Sarah McDougal       
4. Jayleen Pagan              Jr  Elmwood Park               14  0:20:10.1 John Kingsmill       
5. Anastasia Rodriguez        Sr  Noble/Bulls                15  0:20:11.5 Kate Lilley          
6. Catherine Nowaczyk         Sr  De La Salle                17  0:20:18.5 Eric Crosby          
7. Brianna Mastrodomenico     Fr  St. Viator                 19  0:20:19.3 John Fuja            
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2014-2015 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Sectional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Fenton High School, Bensenville, IL                       Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: 
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (____)________________

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 5 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the five placing teams.

1st Place Team: Latin                      Head Coach: Dan Daly                 

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Viry Ayala                         Jr     
2. Grace Coberly                      So     
3. Francis Kelleher                   Sr     
4. Jessica Kubbert                    Jr     
5. Sarah Silverman                    Fr     

2nd Place Team: Deerfield                  Head Coach: Jeff Beaumont            

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Sara Addis                         So     
2. Lisa Cenek                         So     
3. Enya Horgan                        Jr     
4. Payton Sassano                     Jr     
5. Olivia Westrich                    Jr     

3rd Place Team: University High            Head Coach: Debbie Ribbens           

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Liza Edwards-Levin                 So     
2. Paula Herbst                       Jr     
3. Jax Ingrassia                      Sr     
4. Madeline Sachs                     Sr     
5. Fen Truit                          Sr     
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2014-2015 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Sectional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Fenton High School, Bensenville, IL                       Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: 
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (____)________________

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 5 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the five placing teams.

4th Place Team: Payton                     Head Coach: Monica Carmody           

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Aneta Ciepiela                     Sr     
2. Brittany Lundberg                  Sr     
3. Brigid McKeon                      Sr     
4. Dharma Seda Gonzalez               Fr     
5. Elizabeth Shirk                    Sr     

5th Place Team: Regina Dominican           Head Coach: Laura Papageorgiou       

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. JoAnn Birt                         Sr     
2. Caroline Galliani                  Jr     
3. Kylie Moore                        So     
4. Gracie Simon                       So     
5. Ellie Spina                        Jr     
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